NJM2830
 - 1 - Ver.2014-03-20
1. CONTROL
2. GND
3. N.C.
4. VOUT
5. VIN
 LOW DROPOUT VOLTAGE REGULATOR

Protection
Bandgap
Reference
V IN
Control
GND
NJM2830U1
NJM2830U1
1 2 3
45 2
NJM2830
- 2 - Ver.2014-03-20
 OUTPUT VOLTAGE RANK LIST
The WHITE column shows applicable Voltage Rank(s)
Device Name Vout
NJM2830U1-21 2.1V
NJM2830U1-25 2.5V
NJM2830U1-03 3.0V
NJM2830U1-33 3.3V
NJM2830U1-05 5.0V
NJM2830U1-57 5.7V
NJM2830U1-58 5.8V
NJM2830U1-06 6.0V
NJM2830U1-08 8.0V
NJM2830U1-85 8.5V
NJM2830U1-86 8.6V
NJM2830U1-09 9.0V
NJM2830U1-12 12.0V
NJM2830U1-15 15.0V
NJM2830
 - 3 - Ver.2014-03-20
 ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS                            (Ta=25 C)
(*1): Mounted on glass epoxy board. (76.2 x114.3 x 1.6mm:based on EIA/JDEC standard size, 2Layers, Cu area 100mm